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DEPARTMENT OF B.COM. CORPORATE SECRETARYSHIP 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2023-2024 

ODD SEMESTER 

S. NO.  DATE DAY ACTIVITY  

1.  25.07.2023 Tuesday Guest Lecture: Dr.Justin 
Manohar 

“Personality Development” 

2.  16.08.2023 

To 
19.08.2023 

Wednesday, 

Thursday, Friday 
& Saturday 

Internal test I 

3.  29.08.2023 Tuesday CLUB ACTIVITIES: 
COMPETITION: Face 
painting 

4.  05.09.2023 Tuesday Teachers Day 

5.  08.09.2023 Saturday SPRINGS 

6.  27.09.2023 Wednesday Workshop on 

contemporary practices in 
commerce 

7.  03.10.2023 

To 

06.10.2023 

Tuesday, 

Wednesday 
Thursday & Friday 

INTERNAL TEST II 

8.  17.10.2023 Tuesday CLUB ACTIVITIES 

POSTER MAKING COMPETITION 
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EVEN SEMESTER 

S. NO.  DATE DAY ACTIVITY  

1.  02.12.2023 Friday GUEST LECTURER: 
C.A. Varatharajan 

“CA carrier Guidance” 

2.  14.12.2023 

 

Thursday  COMPETITION:  

1. Pencil Drawing 

3.  08.01.2024 Monday Tamil Nadu Global 

Investors Meet (online)  

4.  10.01.2024 

To 
14.01.2024 

Wednesday, 

Thursday, Friday & 
Saturday 

Internal Test I 

5.  14.02.2024 Wednesday GUEST LECTURER: 

Innovative Entrepreneur 
“How to think differently”. 
Mr. C. Janaki Raman 

6.  12.03.2024 
To 

15.03.2024 

Tuesday, 
Wednesday, 

Thursday & Friday 

INTERNAL TEST II 

7.  27.03.2024 Wednesday SYSCOM CLUB VALEDICTION 

THINK DIFFERENTLY  

 


